
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028779-2025 

Tender

Provision of Modular Groundworks

Isle of Wight Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0529b3 

Published 30 May 2025, 1:06pm

Scope 

Reference

DN776627

Description

The Authority invites response to this Invitation to Tender (ITT) from suitably qualified
suppliers ("Suppliers") for the provision of Groundworks to install 1 x double modular at The
Bay Secondary School and 2 x double modulars at Gurnard Primary School, Isle of Wight.

Groundworks to install 1 double modular two classroom block unit without toilets and no
sinks within the classrooms to The Bay Secondary School and 2 double modulars two
classroom block units with toilets and sinks within the classrooms to Gurnard Primary
School.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£420,000 excluding VAT

£504,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

28 July 2025 to 30 August 2025

1 month, 3 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.iow.gov.com/.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below threshold evaluation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.iow.gov.com/


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Lucy Chandler

Telephone: +44 1983821000

Email: lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk

Website: https://www.iow.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk
https://www.iow.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-06-06T11:04:29+0100
	TCPDF




